506282437 09/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6329184

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOK9 AB	05/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTDIS AB	
Street Address:	C/O ADIMO AB	
City:	MALMO	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	211 21	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16338752

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)418-4201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7344184292

Email: arhoades@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: HONIGMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 315 EAST EISENHOWER PARKWAY, SUITE 100

Address Line 4: ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	237339-447678
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNA M. BUDDE
SIGNATURE:	/Anna M. Budde/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=A101700016_ElectDis AB_5591967194_certificate of registration#page1.tif source=A101700016_ElectDis AB_5591967194_certificate of registration#page2.tif

PATENT 506282437 REEL: 053953 FRAME: 0718



e-Certificate of registration

Registration number		
559196-7194		
Date of registration of the company	Date of registration of current name	
2019-02-28	2020-03-12	
Document created on	Page	
2020-05-14 16:40	1 (2)	

8.3.4

Registration number: 559196-7194

Business name: ElectDis AB

Address: c/o Adimo AB

Västergatan 22 211 21 MALMÖ

Registered office: Malmö

Note:

The company is registered as a private limited company.

THE COMPANY WAS FORMED

2018-11-23

SHARE CAPITAL

 Share capital...:
 SEK
 50,000

 Min.....:
 SEK
 50,000

 Max.....:
 SEK
 200,000

Number of shares:
Min.....
Max....

500 500

2,000

BOARD MEMBER, CHAIR OF THE BOARD

460117-3992 Barchan, Jan Thorsten Hugo, Vikingagatan 46, 217 74 MALMÖ

BOARD MEMBERS

930928-5972 Barchan, Gustav Axel Anders, Kammakargatan 39 Lgh 1402, 111 24 STOCKHOLM

DEPUTY BOARD MEMBER, MANAGING DIRECTOR

791111-9316 Lischnewski, Marco, Davidshallsgatan 12 Lgh 1302, 211 45 MALMÖ

SIGNATORY POWER

The board of directors is entitled to sign. Signatory power individually by $\qquad \qquad \text{the board members}$

the deputy board member

ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION

Date of the latest change: 2020-02-10

PATENT REEL: 053953 FRAME: 0719

e-Certificate of registration

Registration number			
559196-7194			
Date of registration of the company	Date of registration of current name		
2019-02-28	2020-03-12		
Document created on	Page		
2020-05-14 16:40	2 (2)		

FINANCIAL YEAR

Registered financial year: 0101 - 1231 Latest annual report submitted covers financial period 20190228-20191231

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS BUSINESS NAMES

2020-03-12 ElectDis AB 2019-02-28 NOK9 ip AB

**** The above information is an extract from the Trade and Industry Register Bolagsverket, the Swedish Companies Registration Office ****

Bolagsverket
851 81 Sundsvall
0771-670 670
bolagsverket@bolagsverket.se
www.bolagsverket.se

PATENT REEL: 053953 FRAME: 0720

D1a- 5685153 **RECORDED:** 09/30/2020